
CITY OF ALAMEDA RESOLUTION NO.    
 

AMENDING THE ALAMEDA CITY EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 
(ACEA) SALARY SCHEDULE ESTABLISHING THE 
CLASSIFICATIONS OF PARK MAINTENANCE FOREPERSON 
AND PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER II 

 

 
BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Alameda that the salary 

resolution of the Alameda City Employees Association (ACEA) is hereby amended 
by establishing the salary ranges, salary steps, salary rates and benefits for 
the classifications of Park Maintenance Foreperson and Park Maintenance 
Worker II designating these as applicable to these classifications in the service 
of the City of Alameda. 
 
 

CITY OF ALAMEDA 
ALAMEDA CITY EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 

Effective July 26, 2015 
 

 
 

 
Code 

 
Classification 
Nonexempt 

HOURLY 

Step 
1 

Step 
2 

Step 
3 

Step 
4 

Step 
5 

Step 
6 

Step 
7 

Step 
8 

 
5230 

Park 
Maintenance 
Foreperson 

 
$26.07 

 
$27.37 

 
$28.74 

 
$30.18 

 
$31.69 

 
$33.27 
 

 
$34.93 

 
$36.68 

 
5261 

Park 
Maintenance 
Worker II 

 
$21.54 

 
$22.62 

 
$23.75 

 
$24.94 

 
$26.19 

 
$27.50 

 
$28.87 

 
$30.31 

 

 
40-hour work week 

 



* * * * * * 

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly and 
regularly adopted and passed by the Council of the City of Alameda in a regular 
meeting assembled on the 21st day of July, 2015, by the following vote to wit: 
 

AYES 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTENTIONS: 
 

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of 
said City this 22nd day of July, 2015. 
 
 
 
 

Lara Weisiger, City Clerk 
City of Alameda 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

 
 
__________________________________ 

Janet C. Kern, City Attorney 
City of Alameda 


