CITY OF ALAMEDA RESOLUTION NO. _____

AMENDING THE ALAMEDA CITY EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION (ACEA) SALARY SCHEDULE ESTABLISHING THE CLASSIFICATIONS OF PARK MAINTENANCE FOREPERSON AND PARK MAINTENANCE WORKER II

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Alameda that the salary resolution of the Alameda City Employees Association (ACEA) is hereby amended by establishing the salary ranges, salary steps, salary rates and benefits for the classifications of Park Maintenance Foreperson and Park Maintenance Worker II designating these as applicable to these classifications in the service of the City of Alameda.

CITY OF ALAMEDA ALAMEDA CITY EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION Effective July 26, 2015

Code	Classification Nonexempt	HOURLY							
		Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8
5230	Park Maintenance Foreperson	\$26.07	\$27.37	\$28.74	\$30.18	\$31.69	\$33.27	\$34.93	\$36.68
5261	Park Maintenance Worker II	\$21.54	\$22.62	\$23.75	\$24.94	\$26.19	\$27.50	\$28.87	\$30.31

40-hour work week

* * * * * *

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly and regularly adopted and passed by the Council of the City of Alameda in a regular meeting assembled on the 21st day of July, 2015, by the following vote to wit:
AYES
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTENTIONS:
IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said City this 22nd day of July, 2015.
Lara Weisiger, City Clerk City of Alameda
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Janet C. Kern, City Attorney City of Alameda